## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 47 by Senator Heitmeier

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 6, change "nine" to "eleven"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 9, change "nine" to "ten"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 13, delete "and the Jefferson Chamber of Commerce"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, between line 13 and 14 insert "(3) One member representing business interests
- 9 from names submitted by the Jefferson Chamber of Commerce."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, line 14, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 2, line 16, change "(4)" to "(5)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 2, line 18, change "(5)" to "(6)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 2, line 20, change "(6)" to "(7)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 2, line 24, change "(7)" to "(8)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 2, line 26, change "(8)" to "(9)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 2, line 27, change "(9)" to "(10)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 25 On page 3, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:

"BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the secretary of the Department of
 Transportation and Development or her designee shall serve as a member of the task force
 and act as its chairman."

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 2 On page 3, line 5, after "office of the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "secretary
- 3 of the Department of Transportation and Development at the offices of the Crescent City
- 4 Connection Division in"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 3, line 6, after "Louisiana" delete ", chosen by the office"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 3, line 7, after "task force" delete the remainder of line 7 and on line 8 delete "City
  9 Connection"

## 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16

- 11 On page 3, at the end of line 10, insert "Meetings of the task force shall be held at the offices
- 12 of the Crescent City Connection Division. The task force shall be staffed by the Department

13 of Transportation and Development."